J., 11

RECOF 08-22	-2002 IEET						
FORM PTO-1595 U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
To the Commissioner for Patents : Please record	the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Pascal GARDES 8-13-02	Name: STMicroelectronics, S.A.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
[X] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland 92120 Montrouge, FRANCE						
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	32120 Montrouge, 1 154102						
[] Other	Additional agency(a) & addysesses/(as) attached2 L1 Vos. [V1 No.						
Execution Date: July 25, 2002	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is July 25, 2002						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10,217577							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ttached? [] Yes [X] No						
Name and address of party to whom correspondence Concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]						
Name: James H. Morris	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Address: WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. Federal Reserve Plaza	[X] Enclosed						
600 Atlantic Avenue	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Boston, MA 02210	The Commissioner is authorized to charge:						
professional assertion of the second of the							
3. E. 1	8. Deposit Account No: 23/2825						
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the						
James H. Morris	August 13, 2002						
Name of Person Signing Signa	ture Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]							

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Box Assignment
Honorable Commissioner of Patents,
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013201 FRAME: 0878

ASSIGNMENT

cons	consideration of the pre ideration in hand paid, th by acknowledged, the unders	e rec	eipt	d o anc	ther good d sufficie	d and ncy of	valuabl which i
(1)	GARDES Pascal		(4)				
(2)		_	(5)				
(3)		_	(6)				
who assi	have made a certain new gn and transfer unto	and	usef	ul	invention	, here	by sell.
	STN	Aicroel	ectron	ics S	.A.		
	29, 1	Boulev 20 MO	ard Ro	mair	Rolland E, FRANCE		
	711.	20 1110	11110	7001	z, TIOTITEE		
enti:	successors and assign (here right, title and interested in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the	st for	the	Uni	ited State	"ASSIGNI s of Am	EE") the erica as
MET	THOD FOR HANDLING A THIN S	ILICO1	IAW P	FER			
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(a) file N° _	for which an application i on, a	for I	Unite denti:	d S fied	tates Lett I by Unite	ers Pa d State	tent was s Serial
(b) exect	for which an application attention	for (Unite	d S	tates Lett	ters Pa	tent was
exter tions Conve ASSI legal	es Letters Patent which may sions, divisions, reissues thereof, and the right to ention for the Protection SNEE, for its interest as a representatives; the under in said application should be sufficient to the sneet;	of l ASSIGN ersign	bstit bene: Indus NEE, ned a	utes fits tria its agre	s, renewal under the large that successore that the	s or c e Inter ty to t rs, assi e atto	ontinua- national the said igns and rneys of
obtainof to succe remun paten tion; sors, ASSIG	AND the undersigned herebed render all necessary assuming original, divisional, the United States, upon assors, assigns and legal teration, in and to any at based thereon, growing and to execute any paper assigns and legal regioner's full protection and aferred.	istan reis reque repre impr out o s by preser	ce ir sued st o esenta oveme f or the ntati	n ma or f sativents rel sai	king application extended the said was, and applicated to the deemed	ication Letters ASSIGN without plicati he said E, its essent	for and a Patent EE, its further ons for invensuccestial to
SIGNE	D on the dates indicated as	side d	our s	igna	atures:		
	INVENTORS				DATE SIGN	ED	
1) G	ARDES Pascal		StCo	معق	25	10710	Z
	ame:	_					
2) <u>n</u> 3)	ame:					<u> </u>	
_	ame:						
	ame:						
N ₁	ame:						

Name: